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Vehicle Information:
2016 FORD F150
VIN: 1FTEW1EF6GFA32451
CREW PICKUP
5.0L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Standard Equipment | Safety Options

CARFAX Report Provided By:
Borgman Ford Sales
3150 28th St SW
Grandville, MI 49418
(616) 534-7651
www.borgmanford.com

English Español

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/20/18 at 1:33:52 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Year purchased 2016 2017 2018 

Type of owner --- Commercial ---

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 2 mo. 11 months 7 days 

Owned in the following states/provinces Ontario Ontario, Michigan Michigan 

Estimated miles driven per year --- 14,821/yr --- 

Last reported odometer reading --- 36,890 37,203 

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
 No Problem

Guaranteed
 No Problem

Guaranteed
 No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
 No Problem

Guaranteed
 No Problem

Guaranteed
 No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.Register | View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History  Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

$cip.showMeHeader.merge($thisVelocityContext)

37,203

No accidents reported to CARFAX

No damage reported to CARFAX

3  Previous owners

1  Service history record

Commercial vehicle

Last reported odometer
reading

https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/optStd
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/optSafety
http://www.carfax.com/about/car_history/hcwhereinfo.cfm
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defEML
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/Display_Dealer_Report.cfm?partner=ECR_0&UID=c466739&vin=1FTEW1EF6GFA32451
https://www.carfaxonline.com/manifest/bbg/register.cfx?source=VHO&locGid=526692
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/Display_Dealer_Report.cfm?partner=ECR_0&UID=c466739&vin=1FTEW1EF6GFA32451
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Glossary

Millions of used vehicles
are bought and sold at
auction every year.

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
 Expired

Warranty
 Expired

Warranty
 Expired

 Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2016
Where: Ontario
Est. length owned: 1/27/16 -

3/29/17
(1 yr. 2 mo.)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

Not
Reported  

 NICB Vehicle manufactured
 and shipped to original dealer

01/27/2016   Ontario 
 Ministry of

Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
 First owner reported

 Passed safety inspection
 Vehicle color noted as Black

 
Owner 2

Purchased: 2017
Type: Commercial
Where: Ontario,

Michigan
Est. miles/year: 14,821/yr
Est. length
owned:

3/29/17 -
3/5/18
(11 months)

Low mileage!
This owner drove
less than the
industry average
of 15,000 miles
per year.

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

03/29/2017  22,934  Ontario 
 Ministry of

Transportation 
 London, ON

Registration issued or renewed
 New owner reported

 Odometer reported as 36,909 kilometers

02/05/2018  35,766  Ontario 
 Ministry of

Transportation 
 London, ON

Odometer reading reported
 Odometer reported as 57,560 kilometers

02/09/2018   Ontario 
 Ministry of

Transportation 
 London, ON

Registration issued or renewed

03/02/2018  36,659  Oakridge Ford Sales
Ltd 

 London, ON 
 519-472-4120 

 oakridgeford.com

Tire condition and pressure checked
 Tire pressure monitoring system reset

03/05/2018   Oakridge Ford Sales
Ltd 

 London, ON 
 519-472-4120 

 oakridgeford.com

Vehicle offered for sale

04/02/2018  36,890  Auto Auction 
 Canada

Vehicle sold at auction
 Listed as a fleet vehicle
 Odometer reported as 59,369 kilometers

https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defManufacturerRecall
https://owner.ford.com/tools/account/maintenance/recalls.html
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defBasicWarranty
javascript:document.forms.warrantyCalc.submit();
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View Full Glossary

04/13/2018   US Dept of
Transportation 

 
Port Huron,MI

Vehicle imported and declared to meet US
 highway safety specifications

 
Bond released on 05/17/2018

05/21/2018   Michigan 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Flint, MI

Titled or registered as commercial vehicle

 
Owner 3

Purchased: 2018
Where: Michigan
Est. length owned: 5/21/18 -

5/28/18
(7 days)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

05/21/2018  37,203  Michigan 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Flint, MI 
 Title #187G1380222

Title issued or updated
 New owner reported

05/28/2018   Auto Auction 
 Michigan

Listed as a dealer vehicle
 Vehicle sold at auction

 

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

 Glossary

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides Carfax with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety, compliance and
emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information regarding programs or concerns about
this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CarfaxReports  CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®
© 2018 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.

 Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
 7/20/18 1:33:52 PM (CDT)

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 FORD F SERIES
TRUCK vehicle (VIN: 1FTEW1EF6GFA32451), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 7/20/18 at 2:33 PM (EDT).

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=en
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
http://facebook.com/CARFAX
http://twitter.com/#!/CarfaxReports
https://plus.google.com/110032975583928800128?prsrc=3
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2016 FORD F150
 VIN: 1FTEW1EF6GFA32451

 Body Style: CREW PICKUP
 Engine Size: 5.0L V8 F DOHC 32V

 Drivetrain: REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

 

Original Manufacturer's Warranty:
 Basic Warranty Expired

 Please confirm remaining factory warranty and
extended warranty options with your dealer!
The original manufacturer's warranty includes:

 36 months or 36,000 miles

Courtesy of
 Borgman Ford Sales

3150 28th St SW
Grandville, MI 49418

(616) 534-7651
www.borgmanford.com

 
 

Information excerpted from the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report and/or Safety & Reliability Ratings;
see full reports for additional information, glossary

of terms, source attributions,disclaimers &
limitations. Go to carfax.com for complete Buyback

Guarantee terms and conditions.

Number of Owners: 3

Last owned in the following
state/province:

Michigan

Annual average mileage: 16,069 
 

None of these major title problems
were reported by a state Department
of Motor Vehicles:

Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire,
Flood, Hail, Lemon

Guaranteed
 No Problem

Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds
Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
 No Problem

No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

Total Loss No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment No Issues
Reported

Odometer Rollback No Issues
Reported

Other Accidents / Damage No Issues
Reported

© 2018 CARFAX I it f IHS M kit All i ht d
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37,203

© 2018 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.
 Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.

 7/20/18 1:33:52 PM (CDT)

Vehicle Information:
2016 FORD F150
VIN: 1FTEW1EF6GFA32451
CREW PICKUP
5.0L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Standard Equipment | Safety
Options

 
CARFAX Report Provided By:
Borgman Ford Sales
3150 28th St SW
Grandville, MI 49418
(616) 534-7651
www.borgmanford.com

CARFAX Vehicle History Report Summary:

No accidents reported to CARFAX

No damage reported to CARFAX

3 Previous owners

1 Service history record

Commercial vehicle

Last reported odometer reading

PRINT AND TAKE THIS CHECKLIST WITH YOU
This checklist utilizes information from your CARFAX report to help you make an
informed used car purchase.

General Questions
Is the car still under manufacturer warranty or is a warranty available at the time of
purchase?

Test Drive and Visual Inspection
Turn on the ignition without starting the car. Do all the warning lights and gauges work?

Ensure the airbag light appears momentarily and goes out upon starting the vehicle.

Is the odometer consistent with the last reading of 37,203 on the CARFAX report
summary above?

Do the tires appear to be in good shape and without uneven wear?

Test all internal controls. Do all lights, turn signals, windows and the heater and air
conditioner work?

Mechanical Questions
Are the brakes and other safety equipment in good working order?

Does the vehicle appear to have been well maintained?

When should you schedule the next regular service?

Notes & Observations:
Enter your notes or additional 
questions here. Salesperson: 
Appointment Time: Price: 
Color:

https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/optStd
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/optSafety
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 Print Report

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to us on this 2016
FORD F150 (1FTEW1EF6GFA32451).

VIN: 1FTEW1EF6GFA32451

Estimated start date of warranty: 01/27/2016

Last CARFAX reading reported on 05/21/2018: 37,203 miles

Today's Date: July 20, 2018

Enter the current mileage and click 'Recalculate Warranty' to update the remaining warranty coverage.

Enter current mileage:  Recalculate Warranty
 
Type of Coverage: Original Warranty: Estimated Remaining Coverage:
Basic 36 months or 36,000 miles Coverage expired

Drivetrain 60 months or 60,000 miles 31 months or 22,797 miles

Emissions 96 months or 80,000 miles 67 months or 42,797 miles

Corrosion 60 months or unlimited mileage 31 months or unlimited mileage

Transferable No cost, unlimited owners covered Same

Roadside Assistance No data reported to CARFAX

Safety belt & inflatable restraint No data reported to CARFAX

Specific Components No data reported to CARFAX

Notes: Emissions: Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic warranty.
Emissions coverage may vary by state. Refer to owners manual for specific details.
Transferable: No cost, unlimited owners covered. Roadside Assistance: Administered
by Ford Roadside Assistance. Specific Components: Tire defect coverage is prorated
during the new vehicle limited warranty period. Maintenance: Alignment and wheel
balance covered 1/12,000. Diesel: 6.0L and 6.4L diesel engine covered 5/100,000, no
deductible.

 
CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take into account
some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer warranty or ownership transfers
that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty information is only valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States.
Complete warranty coverage information is available for this vehicle at the FORD web site.

javascript:window.print();
javascript:window.print();
http://www.ford.com/
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CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT COURTESY OF BORGMAN FORD SALES

 CARFAX Buyback Coverage for: 
 

Guarantee Coverage: 07/20/2018 - 07/20/2019

CARFAX Vehicle Description: 2016 FORD F150

VIN: 1FTEW1EF6GFA32451 Body Style: CREW PICKUP

Driveline: REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4 Engine: 5.0L V8 F DOHC 32V
 

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if 
you find that any of these severe problems were reported by a 

 Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

SEVERE DAMAGE
Salvage/Junk

 Rebuilt/Reconstructed
 Dismantled

 Fire/Flood/Hail

ODOMETER PROBLEMS
Exceeds Mechanical Limits

 Not Actual Mileage
 

LEMON HISTORY
Manufacturer Buyback

Terms and Conditions Apply 
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

© 2018 CARFAX, Inc., an IHS company. All rights reserved. Patents pending. 07/20/2018 13:34:01 
 

http://www.carfax.com/manifest/bbg/termsConditions.cfx
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Véhicule à essence-éthanol

E85

���������������	�

��
�

��

�

�������

���
�

����� ��

���� ���� ����

�� �����


��������������	�
 ��� ��

���������������
 ��� ��

��� �� ������ �	
����
 �� ������ ��� ��� ��
��
���
 ��
� ��	�
 �� ����� �
� �	��


� � ���
���� ��
 �	
����
 ����
��
 �
 �� ��� ��� 
� ��

��	� ���
� �� ��������� �
 ���� � ��� �	��


������
� ������ �
���� 
��
�

�
�� �

��� ������������ �
�����
�� ����

���
�

���� � ���� � ���� 	

�

	�
 � �� ���
�

���
��	� ����
��
�
���	���� ��

���	� 
	��
��� �� 	� ����� ������ 
	 ��� ���� ��
�� �����

����	��	
� ������� ���
� ����
�����
������

� ���������	 ���� ���������
� ��
 �����
� ������� ��� ���
��
����


� ������ ��� ��� ���� �����
� ������ �������
����
���

� ��� �����

�
��	��	
� ������� ��
����

� ������ ������� ����	 ���
� ������	 ����������

� ������	 ��� ���� ��������
� ��������� ��������� �����
�� ������� �������
������������

� ����� �����	��� ����������
� ���� ����� ��������� ���
� ����������

��
����
��
� ���	 ����  ��� ����������
� ���	 ����� !������ ����
� ���� ���� ������� ������
� ��
��� ����� ������
� ��� ������� ������������
� ������ ������� �����
� ������� ������ ������
� ������� ������
 ������
� ����� �
� ������� ��� �����
�
������������� �����	 �����
� %%#� ������

�����������	���
� �����
�	 ������ " ����
� ��� ��
�	 ����
� ������� ���������� ������
� �������� ������ ������
� ���� ��������� �������
� ������ �����	 ����������

��		�
��
� � ����#	### �� �����
� $�����%##	### ��
����������
�������� ���������� &! ��

�
������ �
 ���� ������� ���	
��

����
��
� �	��
 %�$� !	�##
##
������� ������
������ ���� ���� ������
���� ����������� ���� ��
���
����� ���
�� �� �� ������ ��
���������������� ����
�����

�
���
�� ����
��
������	
&#%� ����� ����
������� ������ ��� %##
##

����������� ������������
$
#� �' ��� ��
��� )##
##
�&1$�$$��&# ����������� ��� 1##
##
�
�% ����� ��
���� ���� �� ����
�
1###E 
��� �����
�
���� ����� �������� %	1$#
##
����������� ������ ����� ���� %$#
##
������� ��� �����
�
����
��� ���� !##
##
&#D ����������� ��� ������ �� ����
�
%�� ������ �� 
����� ���� ����
������ ������ ���������� ��
 �� ����
�

������ ��
���� ������
 �����
������� ������ ����� ��������� �� ����
�
���� ���� �������

���	
��


	��� �
��	�����

���� ����� ($$	!))
##
����� ������������� '	�##
##

�����������

����� ������� " ������������� �!	#))
##
����������� " �������� %	1##
##

����� ���� 
�� �
��
��� ��	
���� �	 	�����	����
 �
 ���

	����� 
	���� �������
�������

����� ��	
 ���
������

Source: U.S. National Highway Traffic Safety Administration
For more information / Pour de plus amples renseignements
                                    www.safercar.gov

U.S. GOVERNMENT SAFETY RATINGS
COTES DE SÉCURITÉ DU GOUVERNEMENT AMÉRICAIN

Overall Vehicle Score / 
Cote globale du véhicule

Frontal Crash
Collision frontale

Driver / Conducteur
Passenger / Passager

Side Crash 
Collision latérale

Front seat / Siège avant
Rear seat / Siège arrière

Rollover / Capotage

Star ratings range from 1 to 5 stars (           ), with 5 being the highest.
Les cotes varient de 1 à 5 étoiles (           ), 5 étant la cote la plus élevée. 
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 Inventoried VPU579
                                                           1FTEW1EF6GFA32451
 
 
 
 2016   FORD          F-150           PICKUP            BLACK
 
 
 
 #1 -         MR BLW: RECONDITION USED VEHICLE FOR RESALE PER
            CHECKLIST
      Tech: JEFFREY RAMIREZ(067)                                       Internal
      Installed FL 500 S :FILTER ASY - OIL                             Internal
      Installed XO 5W20 BSP :MOTORCRAFT SAE 5W-20 API GF               Internal
      Installed FA 1884 :ELEMENT ASY - AIR CLEANER                     Internal
      Sub Total:  Labor: .00   Parts: .00   Total: .00
      LOF
      REPLACED AIR FILTER
      REPLACED KEY FOB BATTERIES
      REPLACED FRONT BRAKES AND ROTORS-1.5HR
      REPLACED REAR BRAKES AND ROTORS-1.5HR
      TIRES  F8/32  R8/32
      BRAKES  F-NEW  R-NEW
      DOOR CODE  55437
--------------------------------------------------------------------
 #2 -         MR USEDR: CHECK USED VEHICLE FOR RECALLS
      NO OPEN RECALLS AS OF 6/4/18
      Tech: JEFFREY RAMIREZ(067)                                       Internal
      Sub Total:  Labor: .00   Parts: .00   Total: .00
      CHECKED VEHICLE FOR RECALLS AND FOUND NONE
--------------------------------------------------------------------
 #3 *         MR USED: USED CAR DEPARTMENT
      ADDED OPERATION
      BRAKES
        Caused by
        PULSE LOW PADS
      Tech: JEFFREY RAMIREZ(067)                                       Internal
      Installed FL3Z 2C026 C :ROTOR ASY - BRAKE                        Internal
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      Installed BR 1602 :KIT - BRAKE LINING                            Internal
      Installed CL3Z 1125 D :ROTOR ASY - BRAKE                         Internal
      Installed BR 1414 :KIT - BRAKE LINING                            Internal
      Sub Total:  Labor: .00   Parts: .00   Total: .00
      REPLACED ROTORS AND PADS FRONT AND REAR
--------------------------------------------------------------------
 #4 *         MR USED: USED CAR DEPARTMENT
      ADDED OPERATION
      KEY FOB INOP
        Caused by
        KEY FOB INOP
      Tech: JEFFREY RAMIREZ(067)                                       Internal
      Installed CR2025 :BATTERY                                        Internal
      REPLACE BATTIERS
 ************************************************************
 * We Appreciate Your Business                       Parts  *
 * With Core Must Be Returned in               Original     *
 * Packing                                                  *
 ************************************************************
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